(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment * $3.0 billion. 
Other $500 million. 
Total $3.5 billion. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
One hundred seventy-three (173) Standard 

Missile 6 (SM–6) Block I 
Five hundred seventy-seven (577) Standard 

Missile 2 (SM–2) Block IIIC 
Non-Major Defense Equipment: 
The following additional non-MDE items 

will also be included: MK 21 Mod 3 Vertical 
Launch System (VLS) canisters; MK 13 Mod 
1 VLS canisters; missile and support test 
equipment component parts;

[...]

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
November 14, 2025. 

* As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Germany—Standard Missile 6 Block I and 
Standard Missile 2 Block IIIC 

The Government of Germany has requested 
to buy up to one hundred seventy three (173) 
Standard Missile 6 (SM–6) Block I missiles 
and up to five hundred seventy seven (577) 
Standard Missile 2 Block IIIC missiles, along 
with the non-MDE inclusion of MK 21 and 
MK 13 Vertical Launch System (VLS) mis-
sile transport, storage and launch canisters 
into which are installed SM–6 Block I and 
SM–2 Block IIIC missiles, respectively.